
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4081
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any target for construction of 7800 kms. of roads in various parts of the country before the year,
2014;

(b) if so, the stretch of roads in terms of kms. targeted to be constructed per day and in a year in various parts of the country particularly in Madhya Pradesh alongwith the funds earmarked for this purpose; and

(c) the time by which the said construction is likely to be started / completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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